Figure 9.2. Sensitivity of NPV of treated and untreated stands to a 30% increase in mean
stumpage price or MAI.
Note: The y-axis has been truncated at $4250 to facilitate comparison with Figure 9.1. The NPV of

silviculturally treated moist tall forest at a 5% discount rate is $5528.

Table 9.5 reports the minimum MAI necessary to justify silvicultural treatment costs by
discount rate, assuming a harvest every 20 years and mean stumpage price of $100/m3. This
reveals that for the base case silvicultural treatment costs considered in this study, a MAI of
at least 0.66 m3/ha/yr is required in order to make a 5% rate of return. If treatment costs are
30% higher or lower, the MAI would have to be at least 0.86 m3/ha/yr or 0.46 m3/ha/yr,
respectively, for the landholder to make at least 5% on resources invested in the silvicultural
treatment.

184

Figure 9.3. Sensitivity of NPV of treated and untreated stands to a 30% decrease in mean
stumpage price or MAI.

Table 9.5. Breakeven MAI to justify investment in silvicultural treatment in native forests.
Discount
rate (%)

Breakeven MAI (m3/ha/yr) by silvicultural treatment cost ($/ha)
Base case –30% Base case: $400 in year

zero and $250 every 10
years thereafter

Base case +30%

5 0.46 0.66 0.86
7.5 0.72 1.03 1.34
10 1.12 1.59 2.07

Financial performance of silvo-pastoral systems

Silvo-pastoral systems refers to the dual management of land for timber and cattle. For most
beef producers in Queensland, there is a trade-off between trees and grass. Although there are
many reported benefits of trees within pasture for livestock welfare, as well as pasture
quality, the net effect of trees is one of pasture growth suppression and reduced returns per
hectare from cattle (Schulke 2017). Chapter 4 presents a literature review on financial returns
to grazing on cleared land and under trees, as well as the effects of trees on the productivity